 Q U I C K  I N S T A L L  G U I D E
Install the Enphase IQ 7A Microinverter
To install Enphase IQ Series Microinverters, read and follow all warnings and instructions in this guide and in the Enphase IQ 7A Microinverter Installa-
tion and Operation Manual at enphase.com/support. Safety warnings are listed on the back page of this guide.
The Enphase Microinverter models listed in this guide do not require grounding electrode conductors (GEC) or equipment grounding conductors (EGC).
The microinverter has a Class II double-insulated rating, which includes ground fault protection (GFP). To support GFP, use only PV modules equipped
with DC cables labeled PV Wire or PV Cable.
IMPORTANT: Enphase IQ Series Microinverters require the Q Cable and are not compatible with previous Enphase cabling. An Envoy-S is required

•	 Tie wraps or cable clips (ET-CLIP-100 - works with both multiphase
and single-phase cable)
•	 Enphase Sealing Caps (Q-SEAL-10): for any unused connectors on
the Enphase Q Cable
•	 Enphase Terminator (Q-TERM-R-10 for single phase or Q-TERM-
3P-10 for multiphase): one for each AC cable segment end.
•	 Enphase Disconnect Tool (Q-DISC-10)
•	 Enphase Q Cable for single-phase or multiphase:
Cable model Connector
spacing*
PV module
orientation
Connectors
per box
Single-phase
Q-25-10-240 1.3m Portrait (all) 240
Q-25-17-240 2.0m Landscape (60- and 96-cell) 240
Q-25-20-200 2.3m Landscape (72-cell) 200
Multiphase
Q-25-10-3P-200 1.3m Portrait (all) 200
Q-25-17-3P-160 2.0m Landscape (60- and 96-cell) 160
Q-25-20-3P-160 2.3m Landscape (72-cell) 160
*Allows for 30 cm of cable slack.
AC connector
Enphase
IQ 7A Microinverter